

Emergency Medical Services San Mateo County Health 801 Gateway Blvd., Ste. 200 South San Francisco, CA 94080 smchealth.org/ems

ADMINISTRATIVE BULLETIN

DATE: March 1, 2024

To: American Medical Response, San Mateo County

San Mateo County Prehospital Emergency Medical Services Group

South San Francisco Fire Department

San Mateo County Public Safety Communications

FROM: Travis Kusman, MPH, Paramedic, EMS Director & MHOAC

Dr. Gregory H. Gilbert, EMS Medical Director

Subject: Seton Coastside Temporary Closure (24–BUL–04)

Seton Coastside, Moss Beach will temporarily close beginning April 1, 2024 for facility repairs. The California Department of Public Health has authorized the closure of its standby emergency department and skilled nursing facility through December 31, 2024. During this time, there will be no services available at Seton Coastside.

Beginning April 1, 2024 and until further notice prehospital patients shall not be transported to or directed to seek services at Seton Coastside.

The San Mateo County EMS Agency remains in communication with Seton Coastside administration and will provide updates as they become available.

